



## 203472C Treacle Pudding with Syrup Sauce (Classic



Pack Size: 1 X 12

**Details:** Treacle puddings in a syrup sauce.

### Allergen Information

**Contains:**

Cereal, Eggs, Gluten, Milk

**Free from:**

Celery, Crustaceans, Fish, Lupin, Molluscs, Mustard, Sesame, Sulphur Dioxide

**May contain:**

Nuts, Peanuts, Soya

**Suitable for:**

Vegetarians

### Handling Information

**Directions For Use:**

MICROWAVE FROM FROZEN, REMOVE LID, PLACE PUDDING UPSIDE DOWN ON PLATE. MICROWAVE ON FULL POWER FOR 1.5-2 MINS DEPENDING ON POWER. REMOVE REST OF TUB AND SERVE.

**Storage Instructions:**

Stored at "18C or below. Once defrosted keep refrigerated

### Product Ingredients

**Product Ingredients:**

Golden Syrup (partially inverted syrup), Treacle Sponge Pudding: [**WHEAT** Flour (cont. calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), Golden Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed & Palm), **EGG**, Water, Black Treacle (0,75%), Modified Starch, Emulsifiers (E475, E481, E471), Whey Powder (from **MILK**), Raising Agents (E500, E541),

### Nutritional Information

**Typical Values per 100g/ml:**

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

**Energy:**

329 kcal / 1386 kJ

**Fat:**

9.7 g

**of which saturates:**

1.2 g

**Carbohydrates:**

57.7 g

**of which sugars:**

49.1 g

**Fibre:**

No Data

**Protein:**

2.7 g

**Salt:**

0.7 g



All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging

or speak with our QA Department.